

Resolution to Appoint Representative to Vacant Seat on Rural Technical Coordinating Committee

BE IT RESOLVED the Town of Robbins Board of Commissioners request to fill the vacant seat on the Rural Technical Coordinating Committee (RTCC). It is the responsibility of the RTCC to support and advise Rural Transportation Advisory Committee(RTAC) and provide direction to the Lead Planning Agencies (LPA) as they carry out the four core duties by making technical recommendations to the RTAC on decisions pertaining to that process, also responsible for developing, reviewing and/or recommending approval the Work Program, local Comprehensive Transportation Plans (CTP), the RPOs Public Involvement Policy, and maintaining documentation of a CTP.

BE IS ALSO RESOLVED, Board of Commissioners move to adopt this Resolution to appoint the Town Manager, Clint Mack to fill the vacant seat of the Rural Technical Coordinating Committee

FURTHER RESOLVED, this will be effective in August 2023 at the Rural Technical Coordinating Committee session.

This resolved the 11 th day of May, 2023.	
Cameron Dockery, Mayor	
	(ATTEST)
	Jessica Coltrane, Town Clerk CMC